
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Saturday, April 19, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Pamela O'DayJudge:

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24003 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXA

24002 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXA

24001 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXA

24030 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24020 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXB

24019 Jam, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerAXB

24018 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24017 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXB

24016 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24015 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24014 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24013 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24012 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24011 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24010 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXB

24009 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24006 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24005 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXA

20008 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXA

20007 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXA

20006 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20005 Polly, Border Collie, Joanne ShefflerAXA

20004 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXA

20003 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXA

20002 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20029 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPA

20028 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPA

20027 Dali, Greyhound, Lisa McCarthyAXPA

20050 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20026 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20025 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXB

20024 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20023 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20022 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20021 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20020 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20019 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20018 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXB

20017 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20016 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20015 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20013 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXB

20012 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20011 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20010 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20009 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXB

20034 Sadie, All American, Ginny RutzAXPB

20033 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20032 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

20031 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAXPB

20030 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXA

16015 Eastman, English Springer Spaniel, Cathleen BrooksAXPA

16035 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16014 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16013 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16012 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16011 Sweeper, Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene SpoonerAXB

16010 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXB

16009 Lola, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ShefflerAXB

16008 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16006 Lacie, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan TufoAXB

16005 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16004 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB

16002 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16024 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16023 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16022 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16021 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXPB

16020 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16019 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

16018 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16017 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB
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16016 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXA

12001 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXA

12015 Andy Boy, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXB

12014 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

12013 Tres Jolie, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXB

12012 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12011 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12007 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12006 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12005 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12004 Gemma, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloAXB

12003 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

12016 Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXA

8003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXA

8001 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXA

8045 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8040 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8015 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXB

8014 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

8013 Reggie, Australian Terrier, Heather RifeAXB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8010 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8008 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXB

8007 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8005 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8017 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8016 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAXPA

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4004 Violet, Scottish Terrier, Danielle Holmes    AXPB

4003 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4002 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen  FoleyAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Pamela O'DayJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Savi, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Hestia, Portuguese Water Dog, Laura Taft PaulsenOA

20038 Rory, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn HooperOA

20037 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20035 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoOA

20041 Remy, Vizsla, Elaine PoulinOAP

20040 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Mr. C.C., Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzOA

12020 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOA

12019 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoOA

12018 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOA

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzOA

8019 Axel, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusOA

8018 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeOA

8021 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Pamela O'DayJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNAB

24021 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAB

16027 Georgie, Bearded Collie, Megan WoodsNAP

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Saturday, April 19, 2014

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Dublin, Papillon, Melissa PetersNAB

12022 Sweetie, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara StrierNAB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusNAA

8025 Lacy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marie GedneyNAB

8024 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversNAB

8023 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Pamela O'DayJudge:

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJA

24001 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJA

24030 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24021 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24020 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXJB

24019 Jam, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerAXJB

24018 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24017 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXJB

24016 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24015 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24014 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24013 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24012 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24011 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24010 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24009 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24006 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24005 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24002 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJA

20009 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXJA

20008 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJA

20005 Polly, Border Collie, Joanne ShefflerAXJA

20004 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJA

20003 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXJA

20002 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXJA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20034 Sadie, All American, Ginny RutzAJPA

20033 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPA

20031 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAJPA

20028 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPA

20027 Dali, Greyhound, Lisa McCarthyAJPA

20050 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20026 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20025 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXJB

20024 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20023 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20022 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20021 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJB

20020 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20019 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20018 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXJB

20017 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20016 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20015 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20013 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXJB

20012 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20011 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20010 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20006 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20032 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16014 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16013 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16012 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

16011 Sweeper, Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene SpoonerAXJB

16010 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJB

16009 Lola, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ShefflerAXJB

16008 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16006 Lacie, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan TufoAXJB

16005 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16004 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16002 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXJB

16023 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16022 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16021 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAJPB
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16020 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16019 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

16018 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16017 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16016 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXJA

12001 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXJA

12015 Andy Boy, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXJB

12014 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

12013 Tres Jolie, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXJB

12012 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12011 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12007 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12006 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12005 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12004 Gemma, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloAXJB

12003 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12024 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12016 Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJA

8004 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXJA

8001 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

8021 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierAJPA

8045 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8040 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8026 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineAXJB

8015 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJB

8014 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

8013 Reggie, Australian Terrier, Heather RifeAXJB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8010 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8008 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXJB

8007 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8005 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8017 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

8016 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4004 Violet, Scottish Terrier, Danielle Holmes    AJPB

4003 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4002 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen  FoleyAJPB

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Pamela O'DayJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Savi, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerOAJ

24022 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOAJ

24004 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha SmithOAJ

20039 Hestia, Portuguese Water Dog, Laura Taft PaulsenOAJ

20035 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoOAJ

20007 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

OAJ

20040 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20029 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Mr. C.C., Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloOAJ

16015 Eastman, English Springer Spaniel, Cathleen BrooksOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Dublin, Papillon, Melissa PetersOAJ

12020 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOAJ

12019 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoOAJ

12018 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOAJ

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOAJ

8019 Axel, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusOAJ

8018 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeOAJ

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Pamela O'DayJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekNAJA

20038 Rory, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn HooperNAJB

20037 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAJB

16027 Georgie, Bearded Collie, Megan WoodsNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Molly, All American, Agnes OrlowskiNAJA

12026 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Candis AnglaceNAJB

12022 Sweetie, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara StrierNAJB

12021 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzNAJB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusNAJA

8025 Lacy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marie GedneyNAJB

8023 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


